National Match Rifle Championship, Campbell Town 2011
Match 17, GRAND AGGREGATE

Championship

Place Name State Division Day 111Agg Day 2(/Agg Day 3(1AgiDay 4 Aggregate
1 HILL, Peter QLD R 195.06 215.14 216.12 96.09 722.041
2 COLLINGS, Stuart NSW O 201.06 219.22 210.16 91.04 721.048
3 FREEBAIRN, James SA 0O 197.12 212.16 217.10 93.05 719.043
4 RATCLIFF, Doug VIC O 206.10 208.11 209.15 94.05 717.041
5 BAIN, Philip NSW 0O 183.11 218.25 216.20 99.06 716.062
6 HORWOOQOD, Lewis VIC O 190.12 215.16 215.15 96.03 716.046
7 MONAGHAN, Paul VIC 0O 202.09 210.10 205.15 98.09 715.043
8 PAUL, Nigel TAS O 199.12 212.11 212.18 91.05 714.046
9 SOUTHERN, Barry VIC 0O 198.08 210.09 213.09 90.01 711.027
10  WALTERS, Mark TAS R 209.10 210.12 205.09 85.04 709.035
11 HALLORAN, Robert NSW 0O 197.11 208.09 210.16 93.02 708.038
12 COURTNEY, Shane VIC O 202.12 210.16 197.11 96.04 705.043
13  MINCHAM, Graham SA 0O 200.08 209.09 211.17 85.02 705.036
14 RIX, Peter S.A. R 201.12 207.06 203.08 93.03 704.029
15 COLLIS, John TAS 0O 191.08 207.10 207.14 95.05 700.037
16 WRIGHT, Wilf NSW O 188.08 208.11 211.12 93.03 700.034
17 HUNT, Viv QLD O 190.06 207.08 210.15 93.04 700.033
18  HALLORAN, Mike NSW O 174.05 212.12 212.19 99.09 697.045
19  CLIFFORD, Jim ACT R 187.12 213.09 204.08 93.08 697.037
20 SCHAFFNER, Willy SA O 196.10 205.06 201.14 95.06 697.036
21 MARTIN, David WA R 191.10 206.10 206.09 94.03 697.032
22  BLAIN, Alan VIC O 196.10 207.12 199.08 94.04 696.034
23  PINYON, Frank SA 0O 194.07 205.11 198.12 91.06 688.036
24  WALKER, Gil TAS O 185.05 208.08 205.13 90.05 688.031
25 ATHERTON, Ross QLD R 185.05 202.10 190.13 90.05 667.033
26  FREEBAIRN, Bill SA O 194.06 202.14 181.10 90.03 667.033
27  DYSON, Graham VIC O 183.05 206.08 191.07 87.04 667.024
28  LINEHAN, Norman VIC R 183.09 200.09 195.06 82.02 660.026
29 O'KEEFE, Lee TAS R 180.09 203.13 194.09 82.00 659.031
30 ODDY, John NSW R 168.07 204.08 198.11 88.03 658.029
31 UPCHURCH, Gerald TAS R 181.05 193.07 193.09 84.05 651.026
32  ALLEN, Jeff QLD R 162.02 157.01 61.03 0.00 380.006
RESERVE
1 HILL, Peter QLD R 195.06 215.14 216.12 96.09 722.041
2 WALTERS, Mark TAS R 209.10 210.12 205.09 85.04 709.035
3 RIX, Peter S.A. R 201.12 207.06 203.08 93.03 704.029
4 CLIFFORD, Jim ACT R 187.12 213.09 204.08 93.08 697.037
5 MARTIN, David WA R 191.10 206.10 206.09 94.03 697.032
6 ATHERTON, Ross QLD R 185.05 202.10 190.13 90.05 667.033
7 LINEHAN, Norman VIC R 183.09 200.09 195.06 82.02 660.026
8 O'KEEFE, Lee TAS R 180.09 203.13 194.09 82.00 659.031
9 ODDY, John NSW R 168.07 204.08 198.11 88.03 658.029
10 UPCHURCH, Gerald TAS R 181.05 193.07 193.09 84.05 651.026
11 ALLEN, Jeff QLD R 162.02 157.01 61.03 0.00 380.006
F CLASS
1 SIEGLOFF, Bill VIC F 224.00 245.00 235.00 112.00 816.000
2 McCARTHY, Paul VIC F 224.00 240.00 226.00 111.00 801.000
3 WARRIAN, Greg NSW F 192.00 228.00 217.00 102.00 739.000
4 GULLAN, Dennis TAS F 200.00 219.00 220.00 99.00 738.000
5 PHELAN, Greg VIC F 192.00 220.00 214.00 91.00 717.000



National Match Rifle Championship, Campbell Town 2011
Match 15, 1100 Yard Cross Aggregate

Place Name State Division Score
1 HORWOOD, Lewis VIC (0] 214.17
2 BAIN, Philip NSW (0] 210.16
3 FREEBAIRN, James SA (0] 210.14
4 MINCHAM, Graham SA (0] 210.13
5 COLLINGS, Stuart NSW (0] 209.14
6 HALLORAN, Robert NSW (0] 208.15
7 SCHAFFNER, Willy SA (0] 208.14
8 PAUL, Nigel TAS (0] 208.12
9 WALTERS, Mark TAS R 206.11
10  MONAGHAN, Paul VIC (0] 206.09
11 PINYON, Frank SA (0] 205.10
12 HUNT, Viv QLD O 205.07
13 RATCLIFF, Doug VIC (0] 204.10
14 COLLIS, John TAS (0] 203.06
15  RIX, Peter S.A. R 202.06
16 MARTIN, David WA R 201.09
17 HALLORAN, Mike NSW (0] 200.13
18  WRIGHT, Wilf NSW (0] 200.09
19  HILL, Peter QLD R 199.11
20 FREEBAIRN, Bill SA (0] 198.15
21 COURTNEY, Shane VIC (0] 198.12
22  SOUTHERN, Barry VIC (0] 198.07
23  ODDY, John NSW R 197.06
24 LINEHAN, Norman VIC R 195.12
25  CLIFFORD, Jim ACT R 195.09
26  O'KEEFE, Lee TAS R 194.10
27  DYSON, Graham VIC (0] 193.06
28  UPCHURCH, Gerald TAS R 189.07
29  BLAIN, Alan VIC (0] 188.07
30 WALKER, Gil TAS (0] 187.08
31  ATHERTON, Ross QLD R 187.04
32  ALLEN, Jeff QLD R 95.00

RESERVE
1 WALTERS, Mark TAS R 206.11
2 RIX, Peter S.A. R 202.06
3 MARTIN, David WA R 201.09
4 HILL, Peter QLD R 199.11
5 ODDY, John NSW R 197.06
6 LINEHAN, Norman VIC R 195.12
7 CLIFFORD, Jim ACT R 195.09
8 O'KEEFE, Lee TAS R 194.10
9 UPCHURCH, Gerald TAS R 189.07
10  ATHERTON, Ross QLD R 187.04
11 ALLEN, Jeff QLD R 95.00
1 SIEGLOFF, Bill VIC F 231.00
2 McCARTHY, Paul VIC F 222.00
3 GULLAN, Dennis TAS F 214.00
4 PHELAN, Greg VIC F 206.00
5 WARRIAN, Greg NSW F 204.00



National Match Rifle Championship, Campbell Town 2011
Match 16, 1200 Yard Cross Aggregate
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Name

HILL, Peter
RATCLIFF, Doug
COLLINGS, Stuart
FREEBAIRN, James
MONAGHAN, Paul
SOUTHERN, Barry
BLAIN, Alan

RIX, Peter
HALLORAN, Mike
COURTNEY, Shane
WALTERS, Mark
HALLORAN, Robert
WALKER, Gil
PAUL, Nigel
HORWOOD, Lewis
CLIFFORD, Jim
WRIGHT, Wilf
BAIN, Philip
MARTIN, David
COLLIS, John
HUNT, Viv
MINCHAM, Graham
SCHAFFNER, Willy
ATHERTON, Ross
PINYON, Frank
DYSON, Graham
FREEBAIRN, Bill
O'KEEFE, Lee
ODDY, John
UPCHURCH, Gerald
LINEHAN, Norman
ALLEN, Jeff

RESERVE

HILL, Peter

RIX, Peter
WALTERS, Mark
CLIFFORD, Jim
MARTIN, David
ATHERTON, Ross
O'KEEFE, Lee
ODDY, John
UPCHURCH, Gerald
LINEHAN, Norman
ALLEN, Jeff

F CLASS
SIEGLOFF, Bill
McCARTHY, Paul
WARRIAN, Greg
PHELAN, Greg
GULLAN, Dennis

State
QLD
VIC
NSW
SA
VIC
VIC
VIC
S.A.
NSW
VIC
TAS
NSW
TAS
TAS
VIC
ACT
NSW
NSW
WA
TAS
QLD
SA
SA
QLD
SA
VIC
SA
TAS
NSW
TAS
VIC
QLD

QLD
S.A.
TAS
ACT
WA
QLD
TAS
NSW
TAS
VIC
QLD

VIC
VIC
NSW
VIC
TAS

Division
R

DIV IVIJTIVWOOOITOOOOITOOIWMOOOOIOOIWOOOOOO

D VXV XV IVIVIVDIVTIVD I

M M M m M

1200 Yd Cross Agg
306.14
298.20
295.14
294.14
292.14
292.07
291.11
290.11
289.16
289.13
289.10
288.08
287.13
286.15
286.12
285.15
285.11
282.18
280.11
279.10
279.08
278.07
277.08
270.12
267.12
265.08
263.10
260.07
251.08
250.09
249.04
100.01

306.14
290.11
289.10
285.15
280.11
270.12
260.07
251.08
250.09
249.04
100.01

344.00
330.00
297.00
285.00
285.00



National Match Rifle Championship, Campbell Town 2011

PLACING
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Day 1 Match 1 1,000 Yards

OPEN

BAIN, Philip

BLAIN, Alan

PAUL, Nigel
MONAGHAN, Paul
COLLIS, John
RATCLIFF, Doug
COURTNEY, Shane
FREEBAIRN, Bill
HALLORAN, Robert
SOUTHERN, Barry
HORWOOD, Lewis
MINCHAM, Graham
WRIGHT, Wilf
FREEBAIRN, James
COLLINGS, Stuart
HUNT, Viv
PINYON, Frank
WALKER, Gil
SCHAFFNER, Willy
DYSON, Graham
HALLORAN, Mike

RESERVE

RIX, Peter
CLIFFORD, Jim
WALTERS, Mark
HILL, Peter
MARTIN, David
ATHERTON, Ross
UPCHURCH, Gerald
LINEHAN, Norman
O'KEEFE, Lee
ODDY, John
ALLEN, Jeff

LONG RANGE F CLASS

McCARTHY, Paul
GULLAN, Dennis
SIEGLOFF, Bill
PHELAN, Greg
WARRIAN, Greg

STATE
NSW
VIC
TAS
VIC
TAS
VIC
VIC
SA
NSW
VIC
VIC
SA
NSW
SA
NSW
QLD
SA
TAS
SA
VIC
NSW

S.A.

ACT
TAS
QLD
WA

QLD
TAS
VIC

TAS
NSW
QLD

VIC

TAS
VIC

VIC
NSW

DIVISION

ool eoNolNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe)

T DV XV IV IVIVIVDIVIVT IO

M m m T M

SCORE
75.08
75.05
74.07
74.06
73.07
73.03
72.05
72.01
71.07
71.05
71.04
71.04
71.04
70.04
70.04
70.04
69.03
69.01
68.04
65.01
64.04

73.08
73.07
73.06
72.05
71.05
69.03
69.03
69.03
67.03
67.02
66.01

86
80
79
74
73



National Match Rifle Championship, Campbell Town 2011
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Day 1 Match 2 1,100 Yards

OPEN
SCHAFFNER, Willy
PINYON, Frank
HORWOOD, Lewis
HALLORAN, Robert
COURTNEY, Shane
DYSON, Graham
MINCHAM, Graham
RATCLIFF, Doug
FREEBAIRN, James
MONAGHAN, Paul
FREEBAIRN, Bill
COLLINGS, Stuart
HUNT, Viv

BAIN, Philip
SOUTHERN, Barry
PAUL, Nigel
WRIGHT, Wilf
COLLIS, John
WALKER, Gil
HALLORAN, Mike
BLAIN, Alan

RESERVE
LINEHAN, Norman
RIX, Peter
WALTERS, Mark
ATHERTON, Ross
MARTIN, David
O'KEEFE, Lee
ODDY, John
UPCHURCH, Gerald
CLIFFORD, Jim
HILL, Peter
ALLEN, Jeff

LONG RANGE F CLASS

SIEGLOFF, Bill
McCARTHY, Paul
GULLAN, Dennis
PHELAN, Greg
WARRIAN, Greg

STATE
SA
SA
VIC

NSW
VIC
VIC
SA
VIC
SA
VIC
SA

NSW

QLD

NSW
VIC

TAS

NSW

TAS

TAS

NSW
VIC

VIC

S.A.

TAS
QLD
WA

TAS
NSW
VIC

ACT
QLD
QLD

VIC

VIC

TAS
VIC
NSW

DIVISION
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SCORE
73.04
71.04
70.07
68.04
68.04
68.03
68.03
67.04
66.05
66.02
65.05
64.01
64.00
63.03
63.03
63.02
61.03
61.01
56.02
56.00
54.02

66.06
66.02
65.02
63.02
62.02
61.05
60.03
59.00
56.04
55.00
43.00

70
68
65
61
57



National Match Rifle Championship, Campbell Town 2011
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Day 1 Match 3 1,200 Yards

OPEN

WALTERS, Mark
BLAIN, Alan
COLLINGS, Stuart
RATCLIFF, Doug
SOUTHERN, Barry
PAUL, Nigel
COURTNEY, Shane
MONAGHAN, Paul
FREEBAIRN, James
MINCHAM, Graham
WALKER, Gil
HALLORAN, Robert
COLLIS, John
FREEBAIRN, Bill
HUNT, Viv
WRIGHT, Wilf
SCHAFFNER, Willy
HALLORAN, Mike
PINYON, Frank
DYSON, Graham
HORWOOD, Lewis
BAIN, Philip

RESERVE
WALTERS, Mark
HILL, Peter

RIX, Peter
MARTIN, David
CLIFFORD, Jim
UPCHURCH, Gerald
ALLEN, Jeff
ATHERTON, Ross
O'KEEFE, Lee
LINEHAN, Norman
ODDY, John

LONG RANGE F CLASS
SIEGLOFF, Bill

McCARTHY, Paul
WARRIAN, Greg

PHELAN, Greg

GULLAN, Dennis

STATE
TAS
VIC

NSW
VIC
VIC
TAS
VIC
VIC

SA
SA

TAS

NSW
TAS

SA
QLD
NSW
SA
NSW
SA
VIC
VIC
NSW

TAS
QLD
S.A.
WA
ACT
TAS
QLD
QLD
TAS
VIC
NSW

VIC
VIC
NSW
VIC
TAS

DIVISION

ool oNolNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNo N NONOIORG N

T DV XV IV IVIVIVDIV IV IOV

M m m T M

SCORE
71.02
67.03
67.01
66.03
64.00
62.03
62.03
62.01
61.03
61.01
60.02
58.00
57.00
57.00
56.02
56.01
55.02
54.01
54.00
50.01
49.01
45.00

71.02
68.01
62.02
58.03
58.01
53.02
53.01
53.00
52.01
48.00
41.02

75
70
62
57
55



National Match Rifle Championship, Campbell Town 2011
Day 1 Match 4 First Day Aggregate

Place
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Name
WALTERS, Mark
RATCLIFF, Doug
COURTNEY, Shane
MONAGHAN, Paul
COLLINGS, Stuart
MINCHAM, Graham
PAUL, Nigel
SOUTHERN, Barry
FREEBAIRN, James
HALLORAN, Robert
SCHAFFNER, Willy
BLAIN, Alan
PINYON, Frank
FREEBAIRN, Bill
COLLIS, John
HORWOOD, Lewis
HUNT, Viv
WRIGHT, Wilf
WALKER, Gil
BAIN, Philip
DYSON, Graham
HALLORAN, Mike

RESERVE
WALTERS, Mark
RIX, Peter

HILL, Peter
MARTIN, David
CLIFFORD, Jim
ATHERTON, Ross
LINEHAN, Norman
UPCHURCH, Gerald
O'KEEFE, Lee
ODDY, John
ALLEN, Jeff

State Division

TAS
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW
SA
TAS
VIC
SA
NSW
SA
VIC
SA
SA
TAS
VIC
QLD
NSW
TAS
NSW
VIC
NSW

TAS
S.A.
QLD
WA
ACT
QLD
VIC
TAS
TAS
NSW
QLD

LONG RANGE F CLASS

SIEGLOFF, Bill
McCARTHY, Paul
GULLAN, Dennis
WARRIAN, Greg
PHELAN, Greg

VIC
VIC
TAS
NSW
VIC
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1000
73.06
73.03
72.05
74.06
70.04
71.04
74.07
71.05
70.04
71.07
68.04
75.05
69.03
72.01
73.07
71.04
70.04
71.04
69.01
75.08
65.01
64.04

73.06
73.08
72.05
71.05
73.07
69.03
69.03
69.03
67.03
67.02
66.01

79
86
80
73
74

1100
65.02
67.04
68.04
66.02
64.01
68.03
63.02
63.03
66.05
68.04
73.04
54.02
71.04
65.05
61.01
70.07
64.00
61.03
56.02
63.03
68.03
56.00

65.02
66.02
55.00
62.02
56.04
63.02
66.06
59.00
61.05
60.03
43.00

70
68
65
57
61

1200
71.02
66.03
62.03
62.01
67.01
61.01
62.03
64.00
61.03
58.00
55.02
67.03
54.00
57.00
57.00
49.01
56.02
56.01
60.02
45.00
50.01
54.01

71.02
62.02
68.01
58.03
58.01
53.00
48.00
53.02
52.01
41.02
53.01

75
70
55
62
57

1st Day
Aggregate
209.10
206.10
202.12
202.09
201.06
200.08
199.12
198.08
197.12
197.11
196.10
196.10
194.07
194.06
191.08
190.12
190.06
188.08
185.05
183.11
183.05
174.05

209.10
201.12
195.06
191.10
187.12
185.05
183.09
181.05
180.09
168.07
162.02

224
224
200
192
192



National Match Rifle Championship, Campbell Town 2011
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Day 2 Match 5 1,200 Yards

OPEN

RATCLIFF, Doug
HORWOOD, Lewis
HALLORAN, Mike
COLLINGS, Stuart
COURTNEY, Shane
BAIN, Philip
SOUTHERN, Barry
BLAIN, Alan
WALKER, Gil
MONAGHAN, Paul
FREEBAIRN, James
PINYON, Frank
WRIGHT, Wilf
MINCHAM, Graham
PAUL, Nigel
SCHAFFNER, Willy
HALLORAN, Robert
DYSON, Graham
FREEBAIRN, Bill
COLLIS, John
HUNT, Viv

RESERVE
CLIFFORD, Jim
HILL, Peter
O'KEEFE, Lee
RIX, Peter
WALTERS, Mark
ATHERTON, Ross
MARTIN, David
ODDY, John
LINEHAN, Norman
UPCHURCH, Gerald
ALLEN, Jeff

LONG RANGE F CLASS

SIEGLOFF, Bill
McCARTHY, Paul
WARRIAN, Greg
PHELAN, Greg
GULLAN, Dennis

STATE
VIC
VIC

NSW
NSW
VIC
NSW
VIC
VIC
TAS
VIC
SA
SA
NSW
SA
TAS
SA
NSW
VIC
SA
TAS
QLD

ACT
QLD
TAS
S.A.
TAS
QLD
WA
NSW
VIC
TAS
QLD

VIC
VIC
NSW
VIC
TAS

DIVISION
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SCORE
74.06
73.05
73.05
72.07
71.05
69.06
69.04
69.04
69.02
69.02
68.04
67.05
67.03
67.01
66.03
66.00
65.01
64.02
63.04
63.02
63.01

70.05
70.04
68.05
68.03
68.02
65.01
63.04
63.01
62.02
57.01
47.00

83
76
72
69
68



National Match Rifle Championship, Campbell Town 2011
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Day 2 Match 6 1,100 Yards

OPEN

BAIN, Philip
COLLINGS, Stuart
PAUL, Nigel
MONAGHAN, Paul
FREEBAIRN, James
HALLORAN, Robert
COLLIS, John
HORWOOD, Lewis
HUNT, Viv
MINCHAM, Graham
HALLORAN, Mike
DYSON, Graham
WRIGHT, Wilf
FREEBAIRN, Bill
BLAIN, Alan
SCHAFFNER, Willy
WALKER, Gil
COURTNEY, Shane
RATCLIFF, Doug
SOUTHERN, Barry
PINYON, Frank

RESERVE

HILL, Peter
MARTIN, David
WALTERS, Mark
RIX, Peter

ODDY, John
CLIFFORD, Jim
O'KEEFE, Lee
UPCHURCH, Gerald
ATHERTON, Ross
LINEHAN, Norman
ALLEN, Jeff

LONG RANGE F CLASS
SIEGLOFF, Bill

McCARTHY, Paul
WARRIAN, Greg

GULLAN, Dennis

PHELAN, Greg

STATE
NSW
NSW
TAS

VIC
SA
NSW
TAS
VIC
QLD
SA
NSW
VIC
NSW
SA
VIC
SA
TAS
VIC
VIC
VIC
SA

QLD
WA
TAS
S.A.
NSW
ACT
TAS
TAS
QLD
VIC
QLD

VIC
VIC
NSW
TAS
VIC

DIVISION
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SCORE
74.08
74.07
74.03
73.05
72.07
72.05
72.03
71.07
71.03
70.05
70.04
70.02
69.05
69.05
69.04
69.04
68.03
67.05
66.03
66.02
66.02

73.04
71.04
70.04
70.02
70.02
70.00
68.03
65.03
65.02
64.02
52.00

85
81
76
75
73



National Match Rifle Championship, Campbell Town 2011
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Day 2 Match 7 1,000 Yards

OPEN

BAIN, Philip
SOUTHERN, Barry
COLLINGS, Stuart
HUNT, Viv
COURTNEY, Shane
COLLIS, John
PAUL, Nigel
FREEBAIRN, James
DYSON, Graham
PINYON, Frank
WRIGHT, Wilf
MINCHAM, Graham
HORWOOD, Lewis
WALKER, Gil
HALLORAN, Robert
FREEBAIRN, Bill
SCHAFFNER, Willy
BLAIN, Alan
HALLORAN, Mike
MONAGHAN, Paul
RATCLIFF, Doug

RESERVE
LINEHAN, Norman
CLIFFORD, Jim
ATHERTON, Ross
WALTERS, Mark
HILL, Peter
MARTIN, David
ODDY, John
UPCHURCH, Gerald
RIX, Peter
O'KEEFE, Lee
ALLEN, Jeff

LONG RANGE F CLASS

McCARTHY, Paul
WARRIAN, Greg
PHELAN, Greg
SIEGLOFF, Bill
GULLAN, Dennis

STATE
NSW
VIC
NSW
QLD
VIC
TAS
TAS
SA
VIC
SA
NSW
SA
VIC
TAS
NSW
SA
SA
VIC
NSW
VIC
VIC

VIC

ACT
QLD
TAS
QLD
WA
NSW
TAS
S.A.

TAS
QLD

VIC
NSW
VIC
VIC
TAS

DIVISION

ool eoNolNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe)
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M m m T M

SCORE
75.11
75.03
73.08
73.04
72.06
72.05
72.05
72.05
72.04
72.04
72.03
72.03
71.04
71.03
71.03
70.05
70.02
69.04
69.03
68.03
68.02

74.05
73.04
72.07
72.06
72.06
72.02
71.05
71.03
69.01
67.05
58.01

83
80
78
77
76



National Match Rifle Championship, Campbell Town 2011
Day 2 Match 8 Second Day Aggregate

Place
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Name State Division
COLLINGS, Stuart NSW 0]
BAIN, Philip NSW 0]
HORWOOQOD, Lewis VIC O
FREEBAIRN, James SA @)
HALLORAN, Mike NSW 0]
PAUL, Nigel TAS 0]
COURTNEY, Shane VIC 0]
MONAGHAN, Paul VIC O
SOUTHERN, Barry VIC O
MINCHAM, Graham SA O
RATCLIFF, Doug VIC O
WRIGHT, Wilf NSW 0]
HALLORAN, Robert NSW 0]
WALKER, Gil TAS 0]
BLAIN, Alan VIC 0]
COLLIS, John TAS 0]
HUNT, Viv QLD 0]
DYSON, Graham VIC 0]
PINYON, Frank SA 0]
SCHAFFNER, Willy SA 0]
FREEBAIRN, Bill SA 0]
RESERVE
HILL, Peter QLD R
CLIFFORD, Jim ACT R
WALTERS, Mark TAS R
RIX, Peter S.A. R
MARTIN, David WA R
ODDY, John NSW R
O'KEEFE, Lee TAS R
ATHERTON, Ross QLD R
LINEHAN, Norman VIC R
UPCHURCH, Gerald TAS R
ALLEN, Jeff QLD R
LONG RANGE F CLASS
SIEGLOFF, Bill VIC F
McCARTHY, Paul VIC F
WARRIAN, Greg NSW F
PHELAN, Greg VIC F
GULLAN, Dennis TAS F

1200
72.07
69.06
73.05
68.04
73.05
66.03
71.05
69.02
69.04
67.01
74.06
67.03
65.01
69.02
69.04
63.02
63.01
64.02
67.05
66.00
63.04

70.04
70.05
68.02
68.03
63.04
63.01
68.05
65.01
62.02
57.01
47.00

83
76
72
69
68

1100
74.07
74.08
71.07
72.07
70.04
74.03
67.05
73.05
66.02
70.05
66.03
69.05
72.05
68.03
69.04
72.03
71.03
70.02
66.02
69.04
69.05

73.04
70
70.04
70.02
71.04
70.02
68.03
65.02
64.02
65.03
52.00

85
81
76
73
75

1000
73.08
75.11
71.04
72.05
69.03
72.05
72.06
68.03
75.03
72.03
68.02
72.03
71.03
71.03
69.04
72.05
73.04
72.04
72.04
70.02
70.05

72.06
73.04
72.06
69.01
72.02
71.05
67.05
72.07
74.05
71.03
58.01

77
83
80
78
76

2nd Day
Aggregate
219.22
218.25
215.16
212.16
212.12
212.11
210.16
210.10
210.09
209.09
208.11
208.11
208.09
208.08
207.12
207.10
207.08
206.08
205.11
205.06
202.14

215.14
213.09
210.12
207.06
206.10
204.08
203.13
202.10
200.09
193.07
157.01

245
240
228
220
219



National Match Rifle Championship, Campbell Town 2011

PLACING
1

0 NoO ok~ WD

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

0 NOoO Ok WD =

a W N =

Day 3 Match 9 1,000 Yards

OPEN
MONAGHAN, Paul
HALLORAN, Mike
PINYON, Frank
SOUTHERN, Barry
BAIN, Philip
HORWOOD, Lewis
MINCHAM, Graham
COLLINGS, Stuart
SCHAFFNER, Willy
PAUL, Nigel
COURTNEY, Shane
WALKER, Gil
RATCLIFF, Doug
HUNT, Viv

COLLIS, John
BLAIN, Alan
FREEBAIRN, James
MARTIN, David
HILL, Peter
LINEHAN, Norman
ODDY, John
WRIGHT, Wilf
DYSON, Graham
UPCHURCH, Gerald
O'KEEFE, Lee
WALTERS, Mark
CLIFFORD, Jim
HALLORAN, Robert
RIX, Peter
ATHERTON, Ross
HOPE, John
FREEBAIRN, Bill
ALLEN, Jeff

RESERVE

HILL, Peter
MARTIN, David
LINEHAN, Norman
ODDY, John
UPCHURCH, Gerald
O'KEEFE, Lee
WALTERS, Mark
CLIFFORD, Jim
RIX, Peter
ATHERTON, Ross
HOPE, John
ALLEN, Jeff

LONG RANGE F CLASS

WARRIAN, Greg
SIEGLOFF, Bill
GULLAN, Dennis
McCARTHY, Paul
PHELAN, Greg

STATE
VIC
NSW
SA
VIC
NSW
VIC
SA
NSW
SA
TAS
VIC
TAS
VIC
QLD
TAS
VIC
SA
WA
QLD
VIC
NSW
NSW
VIC
TAS
TAS
TAS
ACT
NSW
S.A.
QLD
TAS
SA
QLD

QLD
WA
VIC
NSW
TAS
TAS
TAS
ACT
SA
QLD
TAS
QLD

NSW
VIC
TAS
VIC
VIC

DIVISION

DOV IJIVWOIJIITIITOOITIITIITITOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

0 DV XV IV IVIVW VIV VIO

M T m M m

SCORE
75.11
75.09
75.07
75.05
74.09
74.09
74.09
74.08
74.08
74.07
74.07
74.06
74.06
73.10
73.09
73.07
73.06
73.05
73.05
73.02
72.08
72.07
72.05
72.04
71.06
71.04
71.02
70.05
70.03
69.07
67.02
64.02
61.03

73.05
73.05
73.02
72.08
72.04
71.06
71.04
71.02
70.03
69.07
67.02
61.03

85
85
83
80
74



National Match Rifle Championship, Campbell Town 2011

PLACING
1

0 NoO ok~ WD

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

O N Ok~ WD =

SR

a b~ W0 N =

Day 3 Match 10 1,100 Yards

OPEN
HALLORAN, Mike
BAIN, Philip
HORWOOD, Lewis
MINCHAM, Graham
FREEBAIRN, James
HILL, Peter

PAUL, Nigel
COLLINGS, Stuart
RATCLIFF, Doug
HUNT, Viv

COLLIS, John
WRIGHT, Wilf
CLIFFORD, Jim
WALTERS, Mark
SOUTHERN, Barry
HALLORAN, Robert
PINYON, Frank
MARTIN, David
HOPE, John
MONAGHAN, Paul
ODDY, John
SCHAFFNER, Willy
RIX, Peter
LINEHAN, Norman
UPCHURCH, Gerald
O'KEEFE, Lee
BLAIN, Alan
FREEBAIRN, Bill
WALKER, Gil
COURTNEY, Shane
ATHERTON, Ross
DYSON, Graham
ALLEN, Jeff

RESERVE

HILL, Peter
CLIFFORD, Jim
WALTERS, Mark
MARTIN, David
HOPE, John
ODDY, John

RIX, Peter
LINEHAN, Norman
UPCHURCH, Gerald
O'KEEFE, Lee

ATHERTON, Ross
ALLEN, Jeff

LONG RANGE F CLASS

SIEGLOFF, Bill
GULLAN, Dennis
McCARTHY, Paul
PHELAN, Greg
WARRIAN, Greg

STATE
NSW
NSW

VIC
SA
SA
QLD
TAS
NSW
VIC
QLD
TAS
NSW
ACT
TAS
VIC
NSW
SA
WA
TAS
VIC
NSW
SA
S.A.
VIC
TAS
TAS
VIC
SA
TAS
VIC
QLD
VIC
QLD

QLD
ACT
TAS
WA
TAS
NSW
SA
VIC
TAS
TAS

QLD
QLD

VIC
TAS

VIC

VIC
NSW

DIVISION

TDOTOOOOITIIIOITOITITOOOITIITOOOOOOIIOOOOO

VXV VW IVIVIVIOVTITIVTIOVDIDID

m T m T M

SCORE
74.09
73.05
73.03
72.05
72.02
71.07
71.07
71.06
71.03
70.04
70.02
70.01
69.05
69.03
69.02
68.06
68.04
68.03
67.02
67.02
67.01
66.06
66.02
65.04
65.04
65.02
65.01
64.05
63.03
63.03
59.00
55.01

0.00

71.07
69.05
69.03
68.03
67.02
67.01
66.02
65.04
65.04
65.02

59.00
0.00

76
74
73
72
71



National Match Rifle Championship, Campbell Town 2011
Day 3 Match 11 1,200 Yards

PLACING OPEN STATE DIVISION SCORE
1 HALLORAN, Robert NSW o} 72.05
2 FREEBAIRN, James SA (6] 72.02
3 HILL, Peter QLD R 72.00
4 BAIN, Philip NSW (6] 69.06
5 WRIGHT, Wilf NSW (6] 69.04
6 SOUTHERN, Barry VIC (6] 69.02
7 WALKER, Gil TAS (6] 68.04
8 HORWOOD, Lewis VIC (6] 68.03
9 PAUL, Nigel TAS (6] 67.04
10 RIX, Peter S.A R 67.03
11 HUNT, Viv QLD (0] 67.01
12 MINCHAM, Graham SA (6] 65.03
13 WALTERS, Mark TAS R 65.02
14 COLLINGS, Stuart NSW (0] 65.02
15 MARTIN, David WA R 65.01
16 RATCLIFF, Doug VIC (0] 64.06
17 COLLIS, John TAS (6] 64.03
18 CLIFFORD, Jim ACT R 64.01
19 DYSON, Graham VIC (6] 64.01
20 MONAGHAN, Paul VIC (6] 63.02
21 HALLORAN, Mike NSW (0] 63.01
22 ATHERTON, Ross QLD R 62.06
23 BLAIN, Alan VIC (6] 61.00
24 SCHAFFNER, Willy SA (0] 61.00
25 HOPE, John TAS R 60.01
26 COURTNEY, Shane VIC (0] 60.01
27 ODDY, John NSW R 59.02
28 O'KEEFE, Lee TAS R 58.01
29 LINEHAN, Norman VIC R 57.00
30 UPCHURCH, Gerald TAS R 56.01
31 PINYON, Frank SA (6] 55.01
32 FREEBAIRN, Bill SA (6] 53.03
33 ALLEN, Jeff QLD R 0.00
RESERVE
1 HILL, Peter QLD R 72.00
2 RIX, Peter S.A R 67.03
3 WALTERS, Mark TAS R 65.02
4 MARTIN, David WA R 65.01
5 CLIFFORD, Jim ACT R 64.01
6 ATHERTON, Ross QLD R 62.06
7 HOPE, John TAS R 60.01
8 ODDY, John NSW R 59.02
9 O'KEEFE, Lee TAS R 58.01
10 LINEHAN, Norman VIC R 57.00
11 UPCHURCH, Gerald TAS R 56.01
12 ALLEN, Jeff QLD R 0.00
LONG RANGE F CLASS

1 SIEGLOFF, Bill VIC F 74
2 McCARTHY, Paul VIC F 73
3 PHELAN, Greg VIC F 68
4 GULLAN, Dennis TAS F 63
5 WARRIAN, Greg NSW F 61



National Match Rifle Championship, Campbell Town 2011
Day 3 Match 12 Third Day Aggregate

Place

0 NOoO O WND =

0 NOoO O WD =

o~ OND =

Name

FREEBAIRN, James
BAIN, Philip

HILL, Peter
HORWOOD, Lewis
SOUTHERN, Barry
HALLORAN, Mike
PAUL, Nigel
MINCHAM, Graham
WRIGHT, Wilf
HALLORAN, Robert
COLLINGS, Stuart
HUNT, Viv
RATCLIFF, Doug
COLLIS, John
MARTIN, David
MONAGHAN, Paul
WALKER, Gil
WALTERS, Mark
CLIFFORD, Jim
RIX, Peter
SCHAFFNER, Willy
BLAIN, Alan
PINYON, Frank
ODDY, John
COURTNEY, Shane
LINEHAN, Norman
O'KEEFE, Lee
HOPE, John
UPCHURCH, Gerald
DYSON, Graham
ATHERTON, Ross
FREEBAIRN, Bill
ALLEN, Jeff

RESERVE
HILL, Peter
MARTIN, David
WALTERS, Mark
CLIFFORD, Jim
RIX, Peter

ODDY, John
LINEHAN, Norman
O'KEEFE, Lee
HOPE, John
UPCHURCH, Gerald
ATHERTON, Ross
ALLEN, Jeff

State Division

SA
NSW
QLD

VIC

VIC
NSW
TAS

SA
NSW
NSW
NSW
QLD

VIC
TAS

WA

VIC
TAS
TAS
ACT
S.A.

SA

VIC

SA
NSW

VIC

VIC
TAS
TAS
TAS

VIC
QLD

SA
QLD

@)

T O WO VI IV IJOIJTOOOIJTIIT®IOOIJTOOOOOOOOOOO IO

QLD
WA
TAS
ACT
SA.
NSW
VIC
TAS
TAS
TAS
QLD
QLD

T TV IV W IV VW TV IV W TV W T

LONG RANGE F CLASS

SIEGLOFF, Bill
McCARTHY, Paul
GULLAN, Dennis
WARRIAN, Greg
PHELAN, Greg

VIC

VIC

TAS
NSW
VIC

m M m m M

1000

73.06
74.09
73.05
74.09
75.05
75.09
74.07
74.09
72.07
70.05
74.08
73.10
74.06
73.09
73.05
75.11
74.06
71.04
71.02
70.03
74.08
73.07
75.07
72.08
74.07
73.02
71.06
67.02
72.04
72.05
69.07
64.02
61.03

73.05
73.05
71.04
71.02
70.03
72.08
73.02
71.06
67.02
72.04
69.07
61.03

85
80
83
85
74

1100

72.02
73.05
71.07
73.03
69.02
74.09
71.07
72.05
70.01
68.06
71.06
70.04
71.03
70.02
68.03
67.02
63.03
69.03
69.05
66.02
66.06
65.01
68.04
67.01
63.03
65.04
65.02
67.02
65.04
55.01
59.00
64.05

0.00

71.07
68.03
69.03
69.05
66.02
67.01
65.04
65.02
67.02
65.04
59.00

0.00

76
73
74
71
72

1200

72.02
69.06
72.00
68.03
69.02
63.01
67.04
65.03
69.04
72.05
65.02
67.01
64.06
64.03
65.01
63.02
68.04
65.02
64.01
67.03
61.00
61.00
55.01
59.02
60.01
57.00
58.01
60.01
56.01
64.01
62.06
53.03

0.00

72.00
65.01
65.02
64.01
67.03
59.02
57.00
58.01
60.01
56.01
62.06

0.00

74
73
63
61
68

3rd Day
Aggregate
217.10
216.20
216.12
215.15
213.09
212.19
212.18
21117
21112
210.16
210.16
210.15
209.15
207.14
206.09
205.15
205.13
205.09
204.08
203.08
201.14
199.08
198.12
198.11
197.11
195.06
194.09
194.05
193.09
191.07
190.13
181.10
61.03

216.12
206.09
205.09
204.08
203.08
198.11
195.06
194.09
194.05
193.09
190.13

61.03

235
226
220
217
214



National Match Rifle Championship, Campbell Town 2011
Day 4 Match 13 Fourth Day Aggregate

Place Name State Division 4th Day Aggregate
1 HALLORAN, Mike NSW 0] 99.09
2  BAIN, Philip NSW (0] 99.06
3  MONAGHAN, Paul VIC 0] 98.09
4 HILL, Peter QLD R 96.09
5  COURTNEY, Shane VIC 0] 96.04
6 HORWOOD, Lewis VIC (0] 96.03
7  SCHAFFNER, Willy SA 0] 95.06
8  COLLIS, John TAS (0] 95.05
9 RATCLIFF, Doug VIC 0] 94.05
10 BLAIN, Alan VIC (0] 94.04
11 MARTIN, David WA R 94.03
12 CLIFFORD, Jim ACT R 93.08
13  FREEBAIRN, James SA 0] 93.05
14 HUNT, Viv QLD (0] 93.04
15  RIX, Peter S.A. R 93.03
16 WRIGHT, Wilf NSW (0] 93.03
17 HALLORAN, Robert NSW 0] 93.02
18  PINYON, Frank SA (0] 91.06
19  PAUL, Nigel TAS 0] 91.05
20 COLLINGS, Stuart NSW (0] 91.04
21 ATHERTON, Ross QLD R 90.05
22  WALKER, Gil TAS (0] 90.05
23 FREEBAIRN, Bill SA (0] 90.03
24  SOUTHERN, Barry VIC 0] 90.01
25 ODDY, John NSW R 88.03
26 DYSON, Graham VIC 0] 87.04
27  WALTERS, Mark TAS R 85.04
28 MINCHAM, Graham SA 0] 85.02
29 UPCHURCH, Gerald TAS R 84.05
30 LINEHAN, Norman VIC R 82.02
31 O'KEEFE, Lee TAS R 82.00
32  ALLEN, Jeff QLD R 0.00

RESERVE
1 HILL, Peter QLD R 96.09
2  MARTIN, David WA R 94.03
3  CLIFFORD, Jim ACT R 93.08
4  RIX, Peter S.A. R 93.03
5  ATHERTON, Ross QLD R 90.05
6 ODDY, John NSW R 88.03
7  WALTERS, Mark TAS R 85.04
8 UPCHURCH, Gerald TAS R 84.05
9  LINEHAN, Norman VIC R 82.02
10 O'KEEFE, Lee TAS R 82.00
11 ALLEN, Jeff QLD R 0.00
LONG RANGE F CLASS
SIEGLOFF, Bill VIC F 112.00
McCARTHY, Paul VIC F 111.00
WARRIAN, Greg NSW F 102.00
PHELAN, Greg VIC F 91.00
GULLAN, Dennis TAS F 99.00



